

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 22-151 (b) of Chapter 22 of the Code of the City of Thomasville, Georgia, (I)(We) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, the owner(s) of real property located at \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Thomasville, Thomas County, Georgia, a true and correct legal description of which is attached as Exhibit "A", hereby designate \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ as (my) (our) agent for the express and limited purpose of petitioning the city council for the City of Thomasville for amendment to Article VII, captioned "Amendments and Rezoning", of Chapter 22, captioned "Zoning", of the Code of the City of Thomasville, Georgia, or for amendment to the official zoning map of the City of Thomasville, Georgia, or both, with respect to the property identified as Exhibit "A". By making this designation of agent as set forth herein, the undersigned agree(s) to hold harmless, protect and indemnify the City of Thomasville, including its elected officials, appointed officials, agents, servants and employees, of and from any claim, demand, action or cause of action whatsoever arising from or by reason of any act, omission to act, or conduct on the part of the person designated herein as (my) our) agent in connection with the matters referred to herein.

This \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_.

Property Owner(s)

Signed, sealed and delivered by \_\_\_\_\_

(Owner) and \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the presence of us in the (Owner)

County of Thomas, and State of Georgia:

Witness

Notary Public, State of Georgia My Commission Expires:\_\_\_\_\_\_ (AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL)